

MACC No. 59 of 2020
Present: Jayashree Banerjee(WB 01049)

Order no. 13

Dated:- 09.03.2023

Today is fixed for filing w. s. by OP no. 2 and taking fresh step upon OP no. 1.

Applicant files hazira.

OP no. 2 takes no step.

Applicant files a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Fix 06-04-2023 for filing w. s. by OP no. 2 and taking fresh step upon OP no. 1.

Chief Judge